N1200005343

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Address)				
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



000235122210

05/25/12--01023--004 **78.75

12 MAY 25 AM II: 20

PS \$ 29/1

COVER LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Love Temple Of Faith, Inc.				
	(PROPOSED CORPORAT)			
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL Co	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
FROM: James & Rosie Rouse Name (Printed or typed) 267 Wilson Avenue Address				
	Oviedo, FL 3276	5 ate & Zip	_	

handyman45r@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

267 Wilsdamtenge elephone number

407-366-3929

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Love Temple Of Faith,	Inc.	FILEU SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
Principal street address 267 Wilson Avenue Oviedo, FL 32765		Mailing address, if different is:
ARTICLE III PURPOSE		
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Church Ministry		
Ondroit Willingtry		
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in	which the director	s are elected and appointed:
The directors shall be elected on a yearly basis.		
Name and Title: James Rouse. President/Director		Rosie Rouse Vice-President Treasurer/Director
Address: 267 Wilson Avenue		267 Wilson Avenue
Oviedo, FL 32765		Oviedo, FL 32765
Name and Title: Yvonne Nickson, Secretary/Director	Name and Title	:
Address: 267 Wilson Avenue Oviedo, FL 32765	_ Address: _	
Name and Title: Address:	A 11	:
	_ _	
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT		
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	f the registered age	nt is:
Name: <u>James Rouse</u> Address: <u>267 Wilson Avenue</u>	-	
	-	
Oviedo, FL 32765	_ _	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR		
The name and address of the Incorporator is:		
Name: Rosie Rouse	<u> </u>	
Address: 267 Wilson Avenue	_	
Oviedo, FL 32765	-	
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of procedure certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered.	- ss for the above s ed agent and agre	e to act in this capacity
Jerrus Jelles		May 18, 2012
Required Signature of Registered Agent		Date
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are tr to the Department of State constitutes) a third degree felony as provide	ue. I am aware th ed for in s.817.155	at any false information submitted in a document 5, F.S.
Assie (Fouse		May 18, 2012
Required Signature of Incorporator		Date